82 Series MAConnect™ with Sub-D
• Maximum of 20 solenoids can be powered by a single multi-pin connector.
• Up to 40 solenoids can be powered by means of a second multi-pin connector
station.
• Left or right end connector adapters available.
• Maximum allowable coil amperage is 250 milliamps.
• Standard AC and DC voltage options available up to 240 volts.
• Current connection types available are: • 9, 15, and 25 pin Sub-D connectors.

********
*
How to Order
Adapters / End Plate Kit
MAConnect™ Adapter Assembly
(Required For Connecting To A Remote Stack)
M-82011 - XX - X X
09 9 Pin Sub-D
10 10 Pin
15 15 Pin Sub-D
16 16 Pin
20 20 Pin
24 24 Pin Amp CPC
25 25 Pin Sub-D
26 26 Pin
1 Internal Pilot Left End
2 External Pilot Left End
3 Internal Pilot Right End
4 External Pilot Right End
Leave Blank for NPTF Threads
P BSPPL Threads
T BSPTR Threads
Note: For washdown Sub-D connector use MOD 532M after model number.
MAConnect™ Fastening End Plate Kit
M-82012 - XX - 01 X
01 Internal Pilot Left End
02 External Pilot Left End
03 Internal Pilot Right End
04 External Pilot Right End
Leave Blank For NPTF Threads
P BSPPL Threads
T BSPTR Threads
MAConnect™ Adapter Assembly
M-82010 - XX - X X
09   9 Pin Sub-D
10 10 Pin
15 15 Pin Sub-D
16 16 Pin
20 20 Pin
24 24 Pin Amp CPC
25 25 Pin Sub-D
26 26 Pin
1 Internal Pilot Left End
2 External Pilot Left End
3 Internal Pilot Right End
4 External Pilot Right End
Leave Blank for NPTF Threads
P BSPPL Threads
T BSPTR Threads
Note: For washdown Sub-D connector use MOD 532M after model number.
Note: For Negative Commons (PNP) Use MOD 1705 After Model Number
Note: “01” should be used only when the Fastening End Plate Kit is ordered separately. When the kit is ordered with an assem-
bly this number will change to indicate the number of valves in the stack. Refer to “Examples for Ordering” page.
11
How to Order
Input and Output Modules
Remote Tethered Input Module
(For use with SM32 only)
N-SM005 - X X X X - XX
Inputs 1-4
B NPN
C PNP
Inputs 5-8
0 No Inputs
B NPN
C PNP
Inputs 9-12
0 No Inputs
B NPN
C PNP
Inputs 13-16
0 No Inputs
B NPN
C PNP
01 Positive Logic
02 Negative Logic
Remote Tethered Output Module
(For use with The SM16 and SM32)
N-SM006 - X X X X
A Outputs 1-4 0 No Outputs
A Outputs 5-8
0 No Outputs
A Outputs 9-12
0 No Outputs
A Outputs 13-16
12
Pr